entertainment network (India) limited

Corporate Office: 14th Floor, Trade World, D-Wing, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai – 400 013, India. Tel: 022 6753 6983.

April 29, 2024

BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India	
Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers,	Limited,	
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,	
	Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051	

BSE Scrip Code: 532700/ Symbol: ENIL

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Initial Disclosure by Large Corporate

We refer to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023, and wish to confirm that our Company, **Entertainment Network (India) Limited** is NOT a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the said SEBI circular.

Please find attached herewith **Annexure A** required to be filed in this regard.

Thanking you,

For Entertainment Network (India) Limited

Mehul Shah *EVP - Compliance & Company Secretary*(FCS no- F5839)

Encl: as above

entertainment network (India) limited

Corporate Office: 14th Floor, Trade World, D-Wing, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai – 400 013, India. Tel: 022 6753 6983.

Annexure A:

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate (To be submitted to the Stock Exchange(s) within 30 days from the beginning of the FY)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Entertainment Network (India) Limited
2	CIN	L92140MH1999PLC120516
3	Outstanding borrowing of the Company as on 31st March 2024 (in Rs cr)	Nil
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Crisil Limited- CRISIL AA+/Stable
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE Limited

We confirm that we are NOT a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.

For Entertainment Network (India) Limited

Mehul Shah

EVP - Compliance & Company Secretary

(FCS no- F5839)

9819701671

mehul.shah@timesgroup.com

Sanjay Kumar Ballabh Chief Financial Officer (PAN:ACXPB1603P) 9833570435 sanjay.ballabh@timesgroup.com